
5 buoy setup
3 end buoy
= 1 lap

PLACE PLACE 
POINTS

1 buoy
-50

2 buoy
-100

3 buoy
-150

4 buoy
-200

5 buoy
-250

6 buoy
-300

All end 
buoys

1st 400 350 300 250 200 150 100 1 lap

2nd 300 250 200 150 100 50 0 1 lap

3rd 225 175 125 75 25 0 0 1 lap

4th 169 119 69 19 0 0 0 1 lap

5th 127 77 27 0 0 0 0 1 lap

6th 96 46 0 0 0 0 0 1 lap

Did Not Finish 25 0

Did Not Start 0

DNF caused by DQ 
of another racer

(minus buoy cuts)

50 0

Cutting a buoy before or during a race is 1 lap penalty. Hitting buoy on outside during race is 50 point deduction.

Buoy Cut Penalties

NITRO & FE SCALE RULES: 

HEAT RACING
SCORING CHART


