HEAT RACING SCORING CHART

Buoy Cut Penalties

5 buoy setup 3 end buoy = 1 lap

PLACE	PLACE POINTS	1 buoy -50	2 buoy -100	3 buoy -150	4 buoy -200	5 buoy -250	6 buoy -300	All end buoys
1st	400	350	300	250	200	150	100	1 lap
2nd	300	250	200	150	100	50	0	1 lap
3rd	225	175	125	75	25	0	0	1 lap
4th	169	119	69	19	0	0	0	1 lap
5th	127	77	27	0	0	0	0	1 lap
6th	96	46	0	0	0	0	0	1 lap
Did Not Finish	25	0						
Did Not Start	0							
DNF caused by DQ of another racer (minus buoy cuts)	50	0						

NITRO & FE SCALE RULES:

Cutting a buoy before or during a race is 1 lap penalty. Hitting buoy on outside during race is 50 point deduction.